
DESCRIPTION REQUIRED (Y/N) POPULATION SEMESTER ANNUAL

Full-Time Tuition 
(12 - 18 semester hours)

Y Undergraduate Students
$11,940.00

  
$23,880.00

  

Per hour rate 
(less than 12 hours or greater than 18 hours)

Y Undergraduate Students
$995.00

  
 -

 December Session Per Hour Rate Y Undergraduate Students
$505.00

  
 -

Summer Session Per Credit Hour Rate Y Undergraduate Students 
$925.00

  

Recurring Fees Y All Students $989.00  $1,978.00

Technology Access Fee Y All Students $362.00  $724.00

Technology Access Fee 
(Summer - Per Session)

Y All Students
$110.00

  
 

Estimated Health Insurance - 
International Students ONLY

N International Students Varies Varies
(Students can waive this if they already have ACA
approved)

U N D E R G R A D U A T E  S T U D E N T S

G R A D U A T E  S T U D E N T S

2024-2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED (Y/N) POPULATION SEMESTER ANNUAL

Full-Time Tuition 
(9 - 15 semester hours)

Y Graduate Students $12,105.00
  

$24,210.00
  

Per hour rate
(less than 9 hours or greater than 15 hours)

Y Graduate Students $1,345.00
  

 

Summer Session Per Credit Hour Rate Y Graduate Students $1,255.00
  

 

Recurring Fees Y All Students $989.00 $1,978.00

Technology Access Fee Y All Students $362.00 $724.00

Technology Access Fee 
(Summer - Per Session)

Y All Students
$110.00

  
 

Estimated Health Insurance - 
International Students ONLY

N International Students Varies Varies 
(Students can waive this if they already have ACA
approved)

THE SCHEDULE OF FEES** IS AS FOLLOWS:



DESCRIPTION REQUIRED (Y/N) POPULATION SEMESTER ANNUAL

New Residence Hall - Quad Double Room N All Housing Students $4,600.00 $9,200.00 

New Residence Hall - Quad Single Room N All Housing Students $6,500.00 $13,000.00 

New Residence Hall - Single Room N All Housing Students $7,175.00 $14,350.00 

Room - Double Occupancy N All Housing Students $3,284.00 $6,568.00

Room - Single Occupancy N All Housing Students $5,031.00 $10,062.00

Room - Summer Sessions
(Per Session)

N All Housing Students $775.00  

Board – 19 Meals Per Week Y All Housing Students
$2,670.00

  
$5,340.00

  

Board - Summer Session 
(Per Session)

N All Housing Students
$575.00

  
 

Commuter Meal Plan – 25 Meals per Semester N Available to Off-Campus Students
$183.00

  
 

Commuter Meal Plan – 50 Meals per Semester N Available to Off-Campus Students $361.00  

Commuter Meal Plan – 75 Meals per Semester N Available to Off-Campus Students $515.00  

Commuter Meal Plan – 100 Meals per Semester N Available to Off-Campus Students $725.00  

Room Reservation Fee N All Housing Students   $103.00

R E S I D E N C E  L I F E  R A T E S

F R E S H M A N  A N D  N E W  S T U D E N T  F E E S

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED (Y/N) POPULATION SEMESTER ANNUAL

Enrollment Fee 
(US Students)

Y All Students    $200.00

Enrollment Fee 
(International Students)

Y All Students    $500.00

Matriculation and Orientation Fee 
(One-time, New Students)

Y All Students    $448.00

 Room Security Deposit N All Housing Students    $203.00



DESCRIPTION REQUIRED (Y/N) POPULATION BASIS FEE

 Credit by Examination Fee N All Students COURSE FEE  $227.00

 Graduation Fee N All Students  PER APPLICATION  $360.00

 Science Lab Fee N Course Students COURSE FEE  $67.00

 Auditing Fee N Course Students COURSE FEE  $120.00

 Diploma Reorder Fee N All Students PER DIPLOMA
$65.00

  

 Late Registration Fee N All Students PER OCCURENCE  $200.00

 Lost Student ID N All Students PER OCCURENCE  $12.00

 Lost Dorm Room Key Charge N All Students  PER KEY  $103.00

 Lost Mailbox Key Charge N All Students PER KEY  $26.00

 Music Fee – Group/Private Instruction N Course Students COURSE FEE 
$150

  

 Reinstatement Charge N All Students PER OCCURENCE  $120.00

 Student Teaching Fee N All Students COURSE FEE  $330.00

 Official Transcript Fee (Mailed) N All Students PER TRANSCRIPT  $9.00

 Official Transcript Fee N All Students PER TRANSCRIPT  $8.00

 Unofficial Transcript Fee N All Students PER TRANSCRIPT  $6.00

Fisk University Payment Plan N All Students PER PAYMENT PLAN
$60.00

  

Returned Check Fee N All Students PER CHECK
$35.00

  

O T H E R  F E E S / C H A R G E S  
( A S S E S S E D  A S  I N C U R R E D )


